SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE NEWS - SEPTEMBER, 2006

My commentary for this newsletter is being written in July. Consequently, there are not any comments about how
the August 5 shoot went at County Sports Park. This strange timing is caused by my annual trip to the Grand
American Trap Shoot which requires that | leave the Bay Area on Sunday morning following SBTL on Saturday.

Our next shoot is on September 9 at Newman. The office will open at 8:00 and shooting starts at 9:00. We will
start two squads at a time in both the 16 yard and Handicap events and four squads at a time in Doubles.

In the last newsletter, you were referred to the SBTL rule book regarding Year-End buckle classification. This time,
these rules are printed below. Please read these rules and see if your personal classification is correct. This is
important because of the desirability of the buckles and the complexity of getting everything correct. Just this
month, Dave Fleming pointed out an “error” in our process that impacted a few classifications. Thank you, Dave!

Year-End Award Class Determination

Year-end classification is established after participation in an aggregate of four meets. The four meets can be in
the current season, the previous season, or a combination of the current and previous seasons.

a. Returning shooters who participated in four or more meets during the previous season: Year-end
classification will be the same as their starting classification and yardage for the current season.

b. Returning shooters who patrticipated in fewer than four meets during the previous season: Year-end
classification will be the same as their classification and yardage after participation in a total of four meets
(number of meets in the previous season plus current season equals four) based on their averages and
minimums (See E.5).

c. Shooters who did not participate in any meets during the previous season: Year-end classification will be
the same as their classification and yardage after participation in four meets in the current season based on
their averages and minimums (See E.5).

The meets referred in this rule do not include the previous or current SBTL Grands. If there is a mistake, let us
know because it is the shooter’s ultimate responsibility to see that it is corrected.

Reminder — Always examine your entry card classification before paying the cashier.

Repeating from last month:

Don'’t think the year is over if you are not in contention for these year end awards. There are 20 sterling silver
buckles for the Grand (Oct. 14) alone. They are given out in the same manner as for any of our eight regular
shoots with two exceptions. First, these awards are nicer than all other awards except the year end awards;
second, the top 20 shooters plus alternates in the HOA standing do not compete for these 20 buckles. Those
people are designated as All-Stars and compete among themselves for eight other similar buckles.

Hope to see you at Newman in September. B.J.

SCHEDULED COMPETITION AT SBTL CLUBS — MARK YOUR CALENDAR AND GO SHOOT

LIVERMORE-PLEASANTON NEWMAN SUNNYVALE METCALF COYOTES

925-449-8780 209-862-2838 408-873-8255 FIELD SPORTS PARK
408-463-0769

SEPT 16-17 ATA SEPT 9 SBTL OCT 7-8 ATA

SEPT 30 PITA Series SEPT 24 ATA OCT 14 SBTL Thursday Mini Shoot

OCT1 PITA Series OCT 15 ATA GRAND 25- 16 yd, 25 Hc, 13 Dbls

OCT 21-22 ATA NOV 11-12 ATA-WC DEC2 ATA BBQ-Annie Oaklies

NOV 18-19 PITA Series

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE Web Page: www.sbtl.org PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140



TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM FEB MAR  APR MAY JUN JUL  AUG SEP TOTAL
EAGLES 690 698 698 688 710 704 693 0 4881
SUNNYVALE 684 690 684 686 702 714 696 0 4856
LIVERMORE 684 692 681 668 699 718 711 0 4853
METCALF COYOTES 691 708 679 669 697 703 696 0 4843
NEWMAN VALLEY 656 690 669 678 716 714 688 0 4811
WATERFORD 635 655 649 689 705 672 503 0 4508
TROPHY WINNERS

TROPHY NAME SCORE TEAM 5

HC 26-27 JIM PUCKETT 48 NV $pq_- cialired Hqi..'urrn-.} Products

HC 24-25 JOHN WUNDER 47 LV

HC 22-23 DAVE MEINERT 49 MC Don Cole

HC 19-21 JON STEMAN 48 MC donggicustomearprotection com

DB AA DAVE KELLY 50 LV

DB A DAVID BROCIOUS 48 MC W CLstomaarprolection com

DB B KIRK GAYMAN 48 MC PO, Box 10829 - Oakland, CA 94610 « (510) B47-3221
DB C FERDI ABRAHAM 47 SV

DB D TOM PULLEY 42 MC

16 AA RAY AYALA 50 LV (406 377-8569

16 A CRAIG MORIMOTO 50 SV ke ok ad @
16 B DUDLEY WARNER 49 EA

16 C TERRY TANNER 49 MC Sam Grove

16 D TERRY MELROSE 46 NV CUSTOM GUN WORK

High Lady ESTHER PUCKETT 131 NV

High Sr Vet WARREN WIEDER 139 SV S S—
ngh Vet . DAVE BONILLAS 142 LV ENDOWMENT MEMBER NRA C;ﬁsﬂgfr?ihé;‘mv]%
High Junior ZACK NANNINI 94 MC

High 410 ERIC BRIGNANI 43 MC

EAGLES 12 Shooters Team Score 693

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
GUSTAFSON DOUG 47 47 48 142 997 AA 27.0 AA
MOORE BILL 49 46 46 141 980 AA 27.0 AA
MIYASAKI KEITH 49 46 43 138 961 AA 26.0 AA
GARDEN MICHAEL 49 42 47 138 977  AA 27.0 AA
WYMAN DON 49 39 46 134 271 A 26.5 A
TIRRI JOHN 49 38 47 134 134 AA 27.0 AA
SANDERSON FRED 49 41 44 134 636 B 25.0 C
WARNER DUDLEY 49 43 41 133 893 A 20.0 C
MANN MIKE 46 35 44 125 641  AA 26.0 AA
BETTENCOURT LARRY 43 43 38 124 763 C 23.0 C
MIYASAKI JESSIE 44 42 38 124 602 C 23.0 D
BONESSA LOU 46 34 42 122 722 C 22.0 C
WATERFORD 4 Shooters Team Score 503

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
FREEMAN DON 49 43 48 140 803 A 26.0 A
WOOD WILLIAM 49 45 38 132 803 A 26.0 AA
GOTSHALL PAUL 41 38 38 117 582 D 20.0 D
ELDREDGE WADE 33 42 39 114 369 D 21.0 C

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE

Web Page: www.sbtl.org

PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140




METCALF COYOTES

41 Shooters

Team Score 696

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
BROCIOUS DAVID 47 48 48 143 963 A 27.0 AA
NANNINI DAVID 49 46 45 140 686 A 26.0 A
ORSUA DELL 48 43 47 138 965 AA 27.0 AA
MEINERT DAVE 49 49 40 138 911 A 24.0 B
KLEIN GLENN 49 46 42 137 878 A 23.0 B
VOLPI NICK 47 44 45 136 662 A 25.5 B
GAYMAN KIRK 41 47 48 136 914 A 26.0 A
SILVERA TIM 49 46 40 135 630 A 25.5 B
HILL CARL 48 45 42 135 649 B 21.0 B
MANLEY JIM 47 45 42 134 908 A 22.0 B
NANNINI ZACK 49 45 40 134 675 AA 27.0 AA
GALUSHA JERRY 47 43 43 133 810 AA 24.0 B
GRAVES BOB 46 43 43 132 946  AA 27.0 AA
FOSTER TODD 46 44 42 132 871 B 21.0 C
STEMAN JON 43 48 40 131 856 C 22.0 C
BRUNSHWILER SCOTT 46 44 41 131 254 C 20.0 C
PULLEY TOM 43 44 42 129 865 B 20.0 C
JENSEN GERRY 41 43 44 128 901 B 22.0 B
BRIGNANI ERIC 40 48 40 128 902 AA 24.0 C
FARRY RON 47 44 37 128 509 B 21.0 D
TRILLO JR ROCCI 46 42 39 127 928 A 25.0 B
FAZZIO DENNIS 49 43 35 127 884 B 22.0 D
KOWALCHIK GLENN 41 39 47 127 903 A 23.0 C
BLANK TIM 48 41 38 127 858 C 22.0 C
BARTHOLDI SHELLY 43 43 39 125 873 C 21.5 D
TANNER TERRY 49 33 41 123 440 B 22.0 D
TRILLO_SR ROCCI 46 42 35 123 842 A 23.0 D
BUSH LARRY 46 42 34 122 855 C 22.0 D
DUVAL RICHARD 39 41 42 122 892 B 20.0 B
ANDREWS RON 44 46 31 121 121 C 21.0 C
SCHEEPE WALTER 45 39 36 120 753 B 23.0 D
TRILLO COREY 47 36 33 116 857 A 21.0 C
MITCHELL KIRK 47 36 32 115 567 C 21.0 D
PEDERSEN OMAR 43 40 30 113 624 D 20.0 D
STONEY MARK 39 37 37 113 762 D 20.0 D
FOSTER KEITH 43 42 26 111 418 D 20.0 D
MARTIN RICHARD 46 38 26 110 240 C 21.0 D
NANNINI SUSAN 41 33 34 108 227 D 19.0 D
HENKE JOSEPH 43 40 21 104 527 D 19.0 D
KARABIAN GEORGE 43 39 0 82 442 C 20.0 D
FOSTER CORTNEY 31 32 0 63 367 D 19.5 D
NEWMAN VALLEY 7 Shooters Team Score 688

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
WADDELL KEVIN 49 46 47 142 706 AA 27.0 AA
PUCKETT JIM 46 48 46 140 563 AA 27.0 AA
CROW MERVYN 46 45 47 138 943 A 27.0 A
MELROSE TERRY 46 43 46 135 775 C 24.0 B
VARTIKIAN HAROLD 46 45 42 133 673 AA 27.0 A
PUCKETT ESTHER 48 38 45 131 652 A 27.0 B
HARDY DERREL 42 43 36 121 519 B 24.0 A

SOUTH BAY TRAP LEAGUE

Web Page: www.sbtl.org

PHONE/FAX 408-395-0140




SUNNYVALE 25 Shooters Team Score 696

NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
HANAMOTO JERRIE 46 46 49 141 985 AA 27.0 AA
SEVASTOPOULOS NELLO 47 47 45 139 139 AA 27.0 AA
WIEDER WARREN 47 45 47 139 483 C 23.0 C
MACK DOYLE 48 44 47 139 955 AA 27.0 AA
IERVOLINO DAVE 48 43 47 138 887 AA 22.0 B
WITTE ERNST 47 45 45 137 954 AA 27.0 AA
ABRAHAM FERDI 47 43 47 137 777 A 24.0 B
REMPEL MARK 48 46 43 137 959 AA 27.0 AA
MORIMOTO CRAIG 50 43 43 136 921 AA 22.0 B
BALL MARK 46 46 44 136 671 B 22.0 A
WONG JOHN 47 46 42 135 760 B 21.0 C
FAY WARREN 43 45 44 132 886 C 20.0 A
LIGHT MATT 43 44 44 131 523 D 20.0 C
KANEDA KEITH 45 47 39 131 908 B 21.0 B
GUERNSEY JIM 49 44 38 131 895 AA 27.0 D
JENSEN JON 44 45 41 130 898 A 21.0 C
BONILLA EDGAR 45 44 41 130 783 C 21.0 C
SMITH DAVE 48 44 38 130 734 A 21.0 B
VOKAC JIM 48 40 41 129 504 A 21.0 D
SILVA RON 46 44 39 129 906 AA 27.0 AA
MATTER MICHAEL 49 42 38 129 909 AA 24.0 C
KELLER BLAISE 47 40 37 124 261 A 22.0 C
GROVE SAMUEL 46 39 35 120 847 B 23.0 C
AUBERT DICK 44 45 31 120 806 B 21.5 D
HARDY JEFF 44 42 33 119 691 D 21.0 D
LIVERMORE 13 Shooters Team Score 711
NAME 16YD HDCP DBLS TOTAL  YTD 16YD HDCP DBLS
BONILLAS DAN 50 48 49 147 285 AA 27.0 AA
KELLY DAVE 49 44 50 143 143 AA 27.0 AA
BONILLAS DAVE 47 47 48 142 689 AA 27.0 AA
WYLLIE JIM 49 42 49 140 288 AA 27.0 AA
AYALA RAY 50 44 45 139 987 AA 27.0 AA
REED JAMES 49 45 43 137 266 B 24.0 B
WUNDER  JOHN 48 47 42 137 677 AA 26.0 B
CLOWDUS BART 49 44 43 136 967 AA 27.0 AA
ZANOLINI  ZACK 38 46 46 130 673 AA 27.0 AA
PRESLEY GARY 47 42 39 128 903 A 25.0 A
GOULET  PAUL 47 40 40 127 258 A 21.0 D
KUNTZ TOM 48 36 39 123 928 AA 27.0 AA
REED LAURIE 42 38 0 80 166 D 20.0 D
George Reppas Sr.
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410 EVENT

NAME NXT FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL BEST 5
BOB GRAVES 18 40 48 47 44 46 42 36 0 303 227
KEITH KANEDA 16 38 40 38 40 38 40 30 0 264 196
DELL ORSUA 17 32 40 32 33 41 43 42 0 263 189
DENNIS FAZZIO 16 30 39 30 39 43 42 40 0 263 193
SAMUEL GROVE 16 32 33 37 34 45 40 37 0 258 189
JON STEMAN 16 28 20 39 37 39 35 36 0 234 178
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 16 35 33 31 40 33 29 29 0 230 172
TIM BLANK 16 0 34 35 36 26 36 33 0 200 167
ZACK ZANOLINI 17 36 42 45 41 0 0 29 0 193 193
CARL HILL 17 42 0 40 39 26 0 32 0 179 179
FRED SANDERSON 16 40 36 0 0 0 27 38 0 141 141
RON SILVA 16 0 36 39 36 0 0 0 0 111 111
JOSEPH HENKE 16 17 21 0 0 27 26 17 0 108 108
GLENN KOWALCHIK 16 0 0 0 0 37 38 32 0 107 107
JIM GUERNSEY 16 33 43 30 0 0 0 0 0 106 106
ERIC BRIGNANI 17 0 0 0 0 43 19 43 0 105 105
CRAIG MORIMOTO 16 26 33 22 23 0 0 0 0 104 104
THOMAS WILLIAMS 16 0 0 0 35 0 42 0 0 77 77
JOE TERRITO 16 0 0 0 0 40 29 0 0 69 69
SCOTT MILLER 16 25 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 56
GERALD SONNENBURG 16 0 0 24 0 28 0 0 0 52 52
RYAN LEUDEKE 16 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 36
WALTER SCHEEPE 16 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 35
JIM MANLEY 16 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33
BILL MCKEVITT 16 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30
MIKE VAN_FLEET 16 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 30
ZACK NANNINI 16 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 26
REEVES DECKERT 16 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 24 24
STEVE FUENTES 16 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23
IAN SWIFT 16 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 22
PRE-SQUAD LIST
(UPDATED JULY 26, 2006)

1. Jensen-Duval-Pedersen-Pulley-Volkoff 2. Foster-Jensen-Foster-Karabian-Alarid

3. lervolino-OPEN-Bettencourt-Warner-Smith 4. Volpi-Kowalchik-Akisuki-Grassini-OPEN

5. Trillo-Trillo-Bush-Trillo-Mitchell 6. Vokac-Troxel-Wong-Aubert-Zin

7. Presley-Aebi-Sonnenburg-Matter-Morimoto 8. Guerra-Wunder-Kelley-Swift-Foster

9. Fleming-Bonessa-Galusha-Grove-OPEN 10. Hanamoto-Mack-Gustafson-Rempel-Bonillas

11. Priola-Miller-Fay-Khoury-Gotshall 12. Fazzio-Morimoto-OPEN-Stoney-Bartholdi

13. Zanalini-Nannini-Guernsey-Silvera-Orsua 14. Vartikian-Robinson-Silva-Crow-Waddell

15. Moore-Mishler-Witte-Garden-Miyasaki 16. Meinert-Graves-Klein-Brignani-Trillo

17. Lewis-Kuntz-Clowdus-Ayala-Graves 18. Robinson-Melrose-Miyasaki-Hardy-Eldredge

19. VanFleet-Wood-Puckett-Freeman-Abraham 20. Hill-Hill-Fuentes-OPEN-Ball

21. OPEN-Bonilla-Deckert-Hern-Eldredge 22. Harland-Hardy-Yoon-Agnew-Kaneda

23 Henke-Steman-Blank-OPEN-OPEN
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BEST 5 HOA
DOUG GUSTAFSON
RAY AYALA
JERRIE HANAMOTO
BILL MOORE
KEVIN WADDELL
DOYLE MACK
MICHAEL GARDEN
MARK REMPEL
DAVID BROCIOUS
DELL ORSUA
BART CLOWDUS
KEITH MIYASAK
ERNST WITTE
DAVE BONILLAS
DAVID NANNINI
WARREN MORIMOTO
BOB GRAVES
JERRY GALUSHA
TOM KUNTZ
DAVE IERVOLINO
MERVYN CROW
WILLIAM WOOD
ROCCI TRILLO_JR
JOHN WUNDER
ZACK NANNINI
DON FREEMAN
ZACK ZANOLINI
HAROLD VARTIKIAN
CRAIG MORIMOTO
KIRK GAYMAN
MARK BALL
GLENN KLEIN
AMBROSE GUERRA
JAMES FOSTER
EDGAR BONILLA
NICK VOLP
KEITH KANEDA
DAVE MEINERT
JIM MANLEY
MICHAEL MATTER
FERDI ABRAHAM
GERRY JENSEN
JON JENSEN
RON SILVA
ERIC BRIGNANI
TERRY MELROSE
ESTHER PUCKETT
DUDLEY WARNER
GLENN KOWALCHIK
GARY PRESLEY
NEAL KELLEY
CARL HILL

JIM GUERNSEY
RICHARD DUVAL
WARREN FAY

IRV ELDREDGE
DENNIS FAZZ10
JOHN WONG
MIKE MANN
LARRY BETTENCOURT
BOBBY GRAVES_JR
TODD FOSTER
FRED SANDERSON
SHELLY BARTHOLD
TIM BLANK
TOM PULLEY
WALTER SCHEEPE
SAMUEL GROVE
COREY TRILLO
TIM SILVERA

720
714
709
707
706
704
703
701
701
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697
692
690
689
686
686
683
683
681
680
678
678
677
677
675
673
673
673
673
671
671
668
666
662
662
662
661
661
659
659
659
657
656
655
655
655
652
651
651
651
650
649
648
647
645
644
644
642
641
639
638
637
636
635
635
634
633
633
631
630
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JON
DAVE
DAVE
LARRY
ROCCI
REEVES
FRED
LOU
JESSIE
SCOTT
PHIL
DICK
JEFF
BRUCE
PAUL
MARK
KIRK
OMAR
JOSEPH
CINDI
SCOTT
GEORGE
CORTNEY

STEMAN
SMITH
AGNEW
BUSH
TRILLO_SR
DECKERT
HARLAND
BONESSA
MIYASAKI
MILLER
PRIOLA
AUBERT
HARDY
ZIN
GOTSHALL
STONEY
MITCHELL
PEDERSEN
HENKE
HERN
ALARID
VOLKOFF
FOSTER

HANDICAP 26 - 27

DOUG
MARK
RAY
JERRIE
KEVIN
BART
DOYLE
ERNST
BOB
BILL
ZACK
JIM
MICHAEL
MERVYN
DAVE
WILLIAM
TOM
ZACK
RON
HAROLD
MIKE

DAVID
KEITH
WARREN
ROCCI
DELL
JOHN
DAVID
MICHAEL
TERRY
JAMES
DON
NEAL
FERDI
SAMUEL
ROCCI
FRED
ESTHER

ERIC
JERRY
GLENN

GUSTAFSON
REMPEL
AYALA
HANAMOTO
WADDELL
CLOWDUS
MACK
WITTE
GRAVES
MOORE
NANNINI
GUERNSEY
GARDEN
CROW
BONILLAS
WOOD
KUNTZ
ZANOLINI
SILVA
VARTIKIAN
MANN

24 -25
BROCIOUS
MIYASAKI
MORIMOTO
TRILLO_JR
ORSUA
WUNDER
NANNINI
MATTER
MELROSE
FOSTER
FREEMAN
KELLEY
ABRAHAM
GROVE
TRILLO_SR
SANDERSON
PUCKETT

22 -23
BRIGNANI
GALUSHA
KOWALCHIK

629
627
623
622
615
615
611
609
602
600
595
592
585
582
582
571
567
532
527
522
492
476
316

237
232
229
227
226
226
225
224
224
224
223
223
222
221
219
218
217
216
211
209
194

232
229
227
225
224
221
221
220
217
216
214
210
209
207
204
202
197

228
226
223

40
0
35
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BOBBY GRAVES_JR
DAVE MEINERT
DAVE IERVOLINO
TIM BLANK
TIM SILVERA
SHELLY BARTHOLD
KIRK GAYMAN
GLENN KLEIN
CRAIG MORIMOTO
JIM MANLEY
LARRY BETTENCOURT
GERRY JENSEN
GARY PRESLEY
DICK AUBERT
CARL HILL
IRV ELDREDGE
DAVE SMITH
KIRK MITCHELL
JESSIE MIYASAKI
SCOTT MILLER

19-21
JON JENSEN
KEITH KANEDA
JOHN WONG
DENNIS FAZZI10
JON STEMAN
RICHARD DUVAL
WALTER  SCHEEPE
MARK BALL
WARREN  FAY
LARRY BUSH
DUDLEY WARNER
TOM PULLEY
COREY TRILLO
TODD FOSTER
LOU BONESSA
DAVE AGNEW
FRED HARLAND
PHIL PRIOLA
JEFF HARDY
BRUCE ZIN
MARK STONEY
PAUL GOTSHALL
JOSEPH HENKE
OMAR PEDERSEN
CINDI HERN
GEORGE VOLKOFF
DOUBLES AA
BILL MOORE
JERRIE HANAMOTO
DOUG GUSTAFSON
RAY AYALA
MICHAEL GARDEN
DOYLE MACK
BART CLOWDUS
KEVIN WADDELL
KEITH MIYASAK
MIKE MANN

A
DAVID BROCIOUS
ERNST WITTE
MARK REMPEL
MERVYN  CROW
DAVE BONILLAS
KIRK GAYMAN
BOB GRAVES
TOM KUNTZ
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223
222
221
220
220
219
219
218
218
217
216
216
213
211
209
209
198
190
189
188

226
223
220
219
219
214
213
213
211
211
211
211
210
207
204
196
196
194
193
192
189
185
182
180
178
161

244
243
240
240
239
237
235
234
223
217

232
231
231
228
228
224
224
224
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JAMES FOSTER 222 D B
HAROLD  VARTIKIAN 220

JIM MANLEY 214 HAROLD VARTIKIAN 244
Ei-g;ER Exﬁﬁm—: 512 JOHN WONG 201 JIM MANLEY 240
ROCCI TRILLO JR 216 JON JENSEN 199 GLENN KLEIN 240
GARY PRESLEY 208 LOU BONESSA 196 DON FREEMAN 239
BOBBY GRAVES JR 198 TOM PULLEY 196 CRAIG MORIMOTO 238
- JON STEMAN 195 DUDLEY WARNER 238
WALTER SCHEEPE 191 COREY TRILLO 237
B PAUL GOTSHALL 189 ESTHER PUCKETT 237
DELL ORSUA 235 SCOTT MILLER 183 GARY PRESLEY 237
DON FREEMAN 226 PHIL PRIOLA 180 GLENN KOWALCHIK 237
WILLIAM  WOOD 225 MARK STONEY 174 MERVYN CROW 235
MARK BALL 225 BRUCE ZIN 167 RON SILVA 235
ZACK ZANOLINI 225 KIRK MITCHELL 156 WALTER SCHEEPE 233
WARREN  FAY 223 OMAR PEDERSEN 155 TODD FOSTER 231
CRAIG MORIMOTO 222 CINDI HERN 138 FRED HARLAND 228
DAVE IERVOLINO 221 GEORGE VOLKOFF 133 SHELLY BARTHOLDI 226
WARREN MORIMOTO 219 JOSEPH HENKE 131 LARRY BETTENCOURT 224
FERDI ABRAHAM 219 CORTNEY FOSTER 0 KIRK MITCHELL 221
TERRY MELROSE 218
CARL HILL 215 SINGLES AA C
JOHN WUNDER 213
TODD FOSTER 210 RAY AYALA 249 DENNIS FAZZ10 234
NEAL KELLEY 206 KEVIN WADDELL 246 RICHARD DUVAL 233
IRV ELDREDGE 205 MICHAEL MATTER 246 JAMES FOSTER 231
ERIC BRIGNANI 203 TOM KUNTZ 246 TOM PULLEY 230
DAVE SMITH 201 MICHAEL GARDEN 246 SCOTT MILLER 229
MICHAEL MATTER 201 JERRIE HANAMOTO 246 LARRY BUSH 226
JESSIE MIYASAKI 188 DOUG GUSTAFSON 246 TERRY MELROSE 224
TIM SILVERA 174 DOYLE MACK 245 JON STEMAN 220
BILL MOORE 245 JEFF HARDY 219
KEITH MIYASAKI 245 DAVE AGNEW 217
C BART CLOWDUS 244 PAUL GOTSHALL 208
DAVID NANNINI 227 JIM GUERNSEY 243 CINDI HERN 206
RON SILVA 222 WARREN MORIMOTO 243
GLENN KLEIN 217 MARK REMPEL 243 D
KEITH KANEDA 215 DAVID BROCIOUS 242
JERRY GALUSHA 215 DAVE BONILLAS 242 icé:\.er ‘}](EAI\IL?EIIED’\/I-\ ggg
GERRY JENSEN 213 ZACK NANNINI 236 JOHN WONG 230
GLENN KOWALCHIK 212 ZACK ZANOLINI 232 TIM BLANK 297
RICHARD DUVAL 210 MIKE MANN 230
LOU BONESSA 225
DAVE AGNEW 210
WARREN FAY 225
DAVE MEINERT 209 A
TIM BLANK 208 BRUCE ZIN 223
DUDLEY WARNER 208 BOB GRAVES 245 PHIL PRIOLA 221
LARRY BETTENCOURT 207 JOHN WUNDER 243 JOSEPH HENKE 214
FRED SANDERSON 203 JERRY GALUSHA 243 MARK STONEY 209
SAMUEL GROVE 109 DELL ORSUA 243 OMAR PEDERSEN 202
COREY TRILLO 195 DAVE MEINERT 242 GEORGE VOLKOFF 182
DAVE IERVOLINO 242 CORTNEY FOSTER 155
DENNIS FAZZ10 194
WILLIAM  WOOD 242
SHELLY BARTHOLDI 194
ROCCI TRILLO_JR 241
ROCCI TRILLO_SR 192 -
= ERNST WITTE 240
JIM GUERNSEY 192
DAVID NANNINI 238
LARRY BUSH 191
KIRK GAYMAN 237
FRED HARLAND 187
TIM SILVERA 236
JEFF HARDY 177
DICK AUBERT 159 FERDI ABRAHAM 235
ERIC BRIGNANI 235
DAVE SMITH 235
NEAL KELLEY 234
GERRY JENSEN 234
MARK BALL 233
FRED SANDERSON 231
IRV ELDREDGE 230
SAMUEL  GROVE 229
ROCCI TRILLO_SR 229
DICK AUBERT 228
BOBBY GRAVES_JR 226
JESSIE MIYASAKI 225
CARL HILL 225
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